Any person who is licensed in the state to practice professional engineering.  
EQUIPMENT SALES/RENTAL/SERVICE: The sale, rental or service of equipment with a 

gross unloaded weight of three thousand (3,000) pounds or more; vehicles with a gross unloaded 
weight of eight thousand five hundred (8,500) pounds or more; tools; agricultural implements; 
and/or construction/heavy equipment, such as front-end loaders, dump trucks and other 
commercial vehicles.  

EVENT CENTER: A public or privately owned structure for the purposes of public 
performances or events which may include:

[...]

TRUCK WASH: A facility for the washing of commercial vehicles.  
URBAN: All population and territory within the boundaries of urbanized areas, and the 

urban portion of places outside of the urbanized area, that have a decennial census population of 
two thousand five hundred (2,500) or more. (US Census Bureau)  

USE: The purpose for which land or a building is designated, arranged or intended, or for 
which it is occupied or maintained, let or leased.  

UTILITIES: All lines and facility installations for conducting water, sewage, gas,

[...]

person or property is or may be transported or drawn (e.g., travel trailers) upon a public highway, 
excepting devices moved by human power or used exclusively upon stationary rails or tracks.  

VEHICLE, COMMERCIAL: Any currently licensed and operable motor vehicle with a gross 
vehicle weight rating over twenty-six thousand (26,000) pounds and as defined by I.C. § 49-123.  

VEHICLE EMISSIONS TESTING: A measurement preformed on motor vehicles, required 
by Idaho law and Idaho Department of Environmental Quality [DEQ] compliances, to prevent 
issuing valid vehicle registration if an excessive amount of waste fumes is produced during

[...]

residence or business within a one-mile range or other distance separation that meets 
city approval and sporting standards.  

O. Sanitary landfill: A sanitary landfill shall be located in the appropriate zoning district 
and separated from residential zoning districts and/or residential uses, a minimum 
distance of one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) feet (one-fourth mile) and the 
actual site location determined after review of site plans and pertinent analysis by the 
approving authorities.  

P. Wrecking yard, junkyard, vehicle salvage storage yard and impound yard: These yards 
shall be located in the appropriate zoning districts and separated from residential

[...]

residence or business within a one-mile range or other distance separation that meets 
city approval and sporting standards.  

O. Sanitary landfill: A sanitary landfill shall be located in the appropriate zoning district 
and separated from residential zoning districts and/or residential uses, a minimum 
distance of one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) feet (one-fourth mile) and the 
actual site location determined after review of site plans and pertinent analysis by the 
approving authorities.  

P. Wrecking yard, junkyard, vehicle salvage storage yard and impound yard: These yards 
shall be located in the appropriate zoning districts and separated from residential